

Z

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1546 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIBI THOMAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 06/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr M.F.Philip, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents have been served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

Original record has been received.

Four weeks time is granted to the appellant to file additional documents.

List again on 6.5.2014.

| | | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj