

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1546/2010

STATE OF KERALA
)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIBI THOMAS & ORS.
s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 24/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. M.F Philip, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State submits that

there is a change of standing counsel and prays for a
short adjournment.

In view of the prayer made, list this Criminal Appeal after
one week.

(R.NATARAJAN)

(SNEH LATA SHARM

A)

Court Master

Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.07.27
17:04:31 IST
Reason: